SPECIFICATIONS
30564 9/2007 Stanley Hydraulic Tools
3810 S.E. Naef Road
Milwaukie, Oregon 97267
Tel 503•659•5660
Fax 503•652•1780
Series 6
	 MB156	 MB256	 MB356	 MB556	 MB656	 MB10

with no obligation to units already sold. Weights, dimensions and operating specifications listed herein are subject to change without notice. Where specifications are
critical to your applications, please consult Stanley Hydraulic Tools.
ORDERING INFORMATION
ACCESSORIES ACCESSORIES
	 OPERATION	 MOUNTING	 PIN CENTER	 BRACKET	 WEIGHT
MODEL	 INFORMATION 	 CONFIGURATION	 SPACING 	 WIDTH (inside)	 (with tool)
MB15600	 Blank Fire 	 No pins or bushings	  6 in / 152 mm 	 5.5 in / 140 mm 	 173 lb / 79 kg
MB15605	 Blank Fire 	 Power cell & tool only 	 n/a 	 n/a 	 132 lb / 60 kg
MB25600	 Blank Fire 	 No pins or bushings 	 9.06 in / 230 mm 	 7 in / 178 mm 	 493 lb / 224 kg
MB25600SSF	 Blank Fire 	 Skid Steer bracket (included)	  n/a 	 n/a 	 830 lb / 376 kg
MB35600	 Blank Fire 	 No pins or bushings 	 9.06 in / 230 mm 	 7 in / 178 mm 	 493 lb / 224 kg
MB35600SSF	 Blank Fire 	 Skid Steer bracket (included) 	 n/a 	 n/a 	 850 lb / 386 kg
MB35608 	 Blank Fire 	 No pins or bushings 	 14 in / 356 mm 	 10.25 in / 260 mm 	 520 lb / 236 kg
MB35609 	 Blank Fire	 Case Loader Backhoe 	 14 in / 356 mm 	 10.25 in / 260 mm 	 545 lb / 247 kg
MB55600	 Blank Fire 	 Flange top, no bracket 	 n/a 	 n/a 	 628 lb / 285 kg
MB55601	 Blank Fire 	 Pin-on Bracket	 14 in / 356 mm	 10.65 in / 271 mm	 752 lb / 341 kg
MB55600SS	 Blank Fire 	 Skid Steer, 20 degree	 n/a 	 n/a 	 800 lb / 363 kg
MB55603	 Blank Fire 	 Pin-on Bracket	 9.06 in / 230 mm 	 7 in / 178 mm 	 752 lb / 341 kg
MB55604	 Blank Fire	 Wainroy, 1/4 yard	 n/a	 n/a	 752 lbs / 341 kg
MB55605SS	 Blank Fire	 Skid Steer, 5 degree	 n/a	 n/a	 800 lbs / 313 kg
MB65600	 Auto-Off 	 No pins or bushings 	 14 in / 356 mm 	 10.65 in / 271 mm 	 872 lb / 396 kg
MB65607 	 Blank Fire 	 No pins or bushings 	 14 in / 356 mm 	 10.65 in / 271 mm 	 872 lb / 396 kg
MB65614A 	 Blank Fire 	 Komatsu WB140 	 n/a 	 n/a 	 900 lb / 408 kg
MB65614B	 Blank Fire 	 JCB 214/215 	 n/a 	 n/a 	 900 lb / 408 kg